CENTER In JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.

Box 69, Gedney Station White Plains, New York 10605-0069 Tel: (914) 421-1200 Fax: (914) 684-6554

E-Mail: judgewatch@aol.com Web site: http://www.judgewatch.org

BY FAX: 212-949-8864 1 page

May 13, 1997

Gerald Stern, Administrator New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct New York, New York 10017

> Tomorrow's City Bar hearing RE:

Dear Mr. Stern:

Responding to your fax, we are delighted that you "will answer questions that the Committee may ask" of you.

You may be sure that we will endeavor to have the City Bar's Committee ask you to respond to the particularized showing, set forth at pages 1-3 of our December 15, 1995 letter to the Assembly Judiciary Committee, that the court decision dismissing our Article 78 proceeding against the Commission is a fraud. As you know those pertinent pages are annexed to our May 5th letter.

Also, although your letter does not directly say that the complaints we annexed to the Article 78 petition are facially lacking in merit -- or that they were so determined by the Commission -- you infer that they merely used "highly-charged words". Please be good enough to bring to the Committee hearing documentation that accompanied those complaints, which substantiated their detailed and specific facially-meritorious allegations of judicial corruption, bias, fraud, and other improper judicial conduct.

Thank you.

Yours for a quality judiciary,

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, Coordinator

Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

Elena Rukt Bassonre

Lawrence Zweifach, Esq. (212-626-0799) Robert Jossen, Esq. (212-758-9526)

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME: 05/13/1997 18:13 NAME: 00000000000 FAX: 9146846554 TEL: 000000000000000

DATE, TIME FAX NO. /NAME DURATION PAGE(S) RESULT MODE

05/13 18:12 12129498864 00:00:36 01 OK STANDARD

Fold Stern

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME: 05/13/1997 18:15 NAME: 00000000000 FAX: 9145845554 TEL: 000000000000000

DATE,TIME FAX NO./NAME DURATION PAGE(S) RESULT MODE

05/13 18:14 121262607**99** 00:00:36 01 OK STANDARD

Zwegach